October 5, 2024 0~ e0°

Home / Sports/ High School Sports/ High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &

STANDINGS

Hempfield
Wilson

BOXSCORE

Football

10/04 at 7:00 pm
at Wilson
League

Hempfield 0 0 0 14
Wilson 7 3 21 7

SCORING SUMMARY

Wilson: Correll Akings 45-yard run
PAT Kick (Christo Hunsicker) , 9:03, Ist

Wilson: Christo Hunsicker 29-yard field goal , 2:32, 2nd

Wilson: Monty Greer 88-yard run
PAT Kick (Christo Hunsicker) , 7:44 , 3rd

Wilson: Cam Zullinger 13-yard pass from Madyx Gruber
PAT Kick (Christo Hunsicker) , 5:07, 3rd

Wilson: Chase Herb 70-yard interception
PAT Kick (Christo Hunsicker) , 1:.05, 3rd

Hempfield: David Ennis 11-yard pass from Derek Katch
PAT Kick (Brady Biscoe) , 9:08, 4th

Wilson: Correll Akings 11-yard pass from Madyx Gruber
PAT Kick (Christo Hunsicker) , 7:35, 4th

Hempfield: Ramel Lyles 7-yard run
PAT Kick (Brady Biscoe) , 5:35, 4th

TEAM STATS
Hempfield

14
38

oT Total
14
38

Wilson



First downs
Total yards
Rushes/Yards
Rushing avg
Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - HEMPFIELD

Name
Derek Katch

Landon Charles

RUSHING - HEMPFIELD

Name

Derek Katch
Brandon Day
Philip Krauser
Ethan Caldwell
Ramel Lyles

Landon Charles

RECEIVING - HEMPFIELD

Name

Brayden Charles
Brandon Day
David Ennis

Cam Margeson

18
236
31/58
1.87
16/35
4571
178
115
4/159
39.75

198

136

334

1N

Comp
14

Att

W WU N

]

Rec

Att Pct
32 4375
3 66.67

Yds
13
11
19

13

Yds
10

11
67

10
334
22/198

N7
64.71
136
8/54
2/64
32

58

178

236

1N

Yds TD
135 1
43 0

Yds/Att
0.87
275

38
-0.67
433
0

Yds/Catch
5
8
N
13.4

INT

O O O O

J—

TD



Philip Krauser 2
Orion Abrams 2
Zion Caban 1
Vasan Chan 1
P.J. Poole 1
PLAYER STATS

PASSING - WILSON

Name Comp Att
Madyx Gruber n 17
RUSHING - WILSON

Name Att
Correll Akings

Madyx Gruber 6
Monty Greer 1
Mason Young 2
Emir Bailey 6
RECEIVING - WILSON

Name Rec
Correll Akings 3
Mike Glover 1
Cam Zullinger 2
Monty Greer 1
Jaiden Carpenter 2
Elijah Dean 2

20
15

n
32

Yds
102

88

14

Yds
21
19
21
25
28
22

Pct
64.71

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport v

10
7.5

1
32

Yds TD
136 2

Yds/Att
14.57
0.33
88
-4
2.33

Yds/Catch
7
19
10.5
25
14
T

o O O O O

INT

TD

]

O O O



