

Home / Sports / High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Hempfield	14
Wilson	38

BOXSCORE

Football 10/04 at 7:00 pm at Wilson League

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Hempfield	0	0	Ο	14	Ο	14
Wilson	7	3	21	7	0	38

SCORING SUMMARY

Wilson: Correll Akings 45-yard run PAT Kick (Christo Hunsicker), 9:03, 1st

Wilson: Christo Hunsicker 29-yard field goal, 2:32, 2nd

Wilson: Monty Greer 88-yard run PAT Kick (Christo Hunsicker) , 7:44 , 3rd

Wilson: Cam Zullinger 13-yard pass from Madyx Gruber

PAT Kick (Christo Hunsicker), 5:07, 3rd

Wilson: Chase Herb 70-yard interception PAT Kick (Christo Hunsicker), 1:05, 3rd

Hempfield: David Ennis 11-yard pass from Derek Katch

PAT Kick (Brady Biscoe), 9:08, 4th

Wilson: Correll Akings 11-yard pass from Madyx Gruber

PAT Kick (Christo Hunsicker), 7:35, 4th

Hempfield: Ramel Lyles 7-yard run PAT Kick (Brady Biscoe), 5:35, 4th

TEAM STATS

Hempfield Wilson

First downs	18		10		
Total yards	236	334			
Rushes/Yards	31/58	22/198			
Rushing avg	1.87		9		
Comp/Atts	16/35		11/17		
Comp pct	45.71		64.71		
Pass yards	178		136		
Penalties/Yds	1/15		8/54		
Punts/Yds	4/159	2/64			
Punting average	39.75		32		
Rushing yds allowed	198		58		
Passing yds allowed	136	178			
Total yds allowed	334	334 236			
Fumbles/Lost	1/1		1/1		
PLAYER STATS					
PASSING - HEMPFIELD					
PASSING - HEMPFIELD Name	Comp	Att Pct	Yds TD	INT	
	Comp	Att Pct 32 43.75		INT 3	
Name	_		5 135 1		
Name Derek Katch	14	32 43.75	5 135 1	3	
Name Derek Katch Landon Charles	14	32 43.75	5 135 1	3	
Name Derek Katch Landon Charles RUSHING - HEMPFIELD	14 2	32 43.75 3 66.6°	5 135 1 7 43 0	3 0	
Name Derek Katch Landon Charles RUSHING - HEMPFIELD Name	14 2 Att	32 43.75 3 66.6° Yds	5 135 1 7 43 0 Yds/Att	3 0 TD	
Name Derek Katch Landon Charles RUSHING - HEMPFIELD Name Derek Katch	14 2 Att 15	32 43.75 3 66.6° Yds 13	5 135 1 7 43 0 Yds/Att 0.87	3 0 TD 0	
Name Derek Katch Landon Charles RUSHING - HEMPFIELD Name Derek Katch Brandon Day	14 2 Att 15 4	32 43.75 3 66.6° Yds 13 11	5 135 1 7 43 0 Yds/Att 0.87 2.75	3 0 TD 0	
Name Derek Katch Landon Charles RUSHING - HEMPFIELD Name Derek Katch Brandon Day Philip Krauser	14 2 Att 15 4 5	32 43.75 3 66.6° Yds 13 11 19	5 135 1 7 43 0 Yds/Att 0.87 2.75 3.8	3 0 TD 0 0	
Name Derek Katch Landon Charles RUSHING - HEMPFIELD Name Derek Katch Brandon Day Philip Krauser Ethan Caldwell	14 2 Att 15 4 5 3	32 43.75 3 66.6° Yds 13 11 19 -2	135 1 7 43 0 Yds/Att 0.87 2.75 3.8 -0.67	3 0 TD 0 0	
Name Derek Katch Landon Charles RUSHING - HEMPFIELD Name Derek Katch Brandon Day Philip Krauser Ethan Caldwell Ramel Lyles	14 2 Att 15 4 5 3	32 43.75 3 66.67 Yds 13 11 19 -2 13	5 135 1 7 43 0 Yds/Att 0.87 2.75 3.8 -0.67 4.33	3 0 TD 0 0 0	
Name Derek Katch Landon Charles RUSHING - HEMPFIELD Name Derek Katch Brandon Day Philip Krauser Ethan Caldwell Ramel Lyles Landon Charles	14 2 Att 15 4 5 3	32 43.75 3 66.67 Yds 13 11 19 -2 13	5 135 1 7 43 0 Yds/Att 0.87 2.75 3.8 -0.67 4.33	3 0 TD 0 0 0	
Name Derek Katch Landon Charles RUSHING - HEMPFIELD Name Derek Katch Brandon Day Philip Krauser Ethan Caldwell Ramel Lyles Landon Charles RECEIVING - HEMPFIELD	14 2 Att 15 4 5 3 3	32 43.75 3 66.6° Yds 13 11 19 -2 13 0	7 43 0 Yds/Att 0.87 2.75 3.8 -0.67 4.33 0	3 0 TD 0 0 0	
Name Derek Katch Landon Charles RUSHING - HEMPFIELD Name Derek Katch Brandon Day Philip Krauser Ethan Caldwell Ramel Lyles Landon Charles RECEIVING - HEMPFIELD Name	14 2 Att 15 4 5 3 3 1	32 43.75 3 66.67 Yds 13 11 19 -2 13 0	7 43 0 Yds/Att 0.87 2.75 3.8 -0.67 4.33 0 Yds/Catch	3 0 TD 0 0 0 1 0	
Name Derek Katch Landon Charles RUSHING - HEMPFIELD Name Derek Katch Brandon Day Philip Krauser Ethan Caldwell Ramel Lyles Landon Charles RECEIVING - HEMPFIELD Name Brayden Charles	14 2 Att 15 4 5 3 3 1 Rec 2	32 43.75 3 66.67 Yds 13 11 19 -2 13 0 Yds 10	7 43 0 Yds/Att 0.87 2.75 3.8 -0.67 4.33 0 Yds/Catch 5	3 0 TD 0 0 0 1 0	

Philip Krauser	2	20		10		0
Orion Abrams	2	15		7.5		0
Zion Caban	1	4		4		0
Vasan Chan	1	11		11		0
P.J. Poole	1	32		32		Ο
PLAYER STATS PASSING - WILSON						
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Madyx Gruber	11	17	64.71	136	2	0
RUSHING - WILSON						
Name	Att	Yds		Yds/Att		TD
Correll Akings	7	102		14.57		1
Madyx Gruber	6	2		0.33		0
Monty Greer	1	88		88		1
Mason Young	2	-8		-4		Ο
Emir Bailey	6	14		2.33		0
RECEIVING - WILSON						
Name	Rec	Yds		Yds/Catc	h	TD
Correll Akings	3	21		7		1
Mike Glover	1	19		19		0
Cam Zullinger	2	21		10.5		1
Monty Greer	1	25		25		0
Jaiden Carpenter	2	28		14		0
Elijah Dean	2	22		11		Ο

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport	~
----------------	---